ſ	Form PTO-1595 REC 12-06-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → 102894747 .et: 46006-206967		
To the Honorable Commissioner of alents and		lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
,	1. Name of conveying party(ies): MAN Technologie AG	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
j	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sigma\) Yes \(\times\) No	Name: MAN Mobile Bridges GmbH
	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Wilhelm-Theodor-Römheld-Strasse 24
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mainz State/Country: Germany Zip: 55130
	Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
3	Execution Date: September 6, 2004	
12/03/2 01 FC:8		ution date of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,730,574 5,443,584 5,526,544 5,504,956 5,724,691 6,167,582 Ched? Yes No Compared to deposit account No compared to deposit account No
	Address: P.O. Box 34385	Deposit account number:
		22-0261
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Robert Kinberg Reg. No. 26,924 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages income.		Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and documents:

VENABLE

PC Docs No. 598532

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty. Dkt: 46006-206967

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MAN Technologie AG, Augsburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent(s) and United States Patent Application(s) listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and the invention disclosed therein;

AND MAN Mobile Bridges GmbH, Wilhelm-Theodor-Römheld-Strasse 24, 55130 Mainz, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and/or patent applications, and inventions, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents and /or patent applications including patents issuing thereon, and inventions, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignees, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventions, patents, patent applications, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term of such patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof and patents issuing on such applications, continuations and divisions, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND the assignor agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the asserting of the said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on such application(s) and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith

This assignment includes the transfer of the right which the assignor has or may have in recovering damages for past infringement of the said patents.

EXECUTED, this <u>6th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2004

Assignor: MAN/Technologie AG

Name: par. W. W. Weidl

Title: Head of Engineering Head of Patent Dept. DC2/572858 ppa. Dr. Clormann i.V. Dr. Reichle

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0868

SCHEDULE A

For Assignments from MAN Technologie AG To MAN Mobile Bridges GmbH

U.S. Patent Numbers

4,730,574

5,443,584

5,526,544

5,504,956

5,724,691

6,167,582

RECORDED: 12/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0869